

Certificate of Currency

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited
ABN 17 000 434 720 AFSL 241141



With Compliments of Aon Risk Services Australia Limited

Teresa Brook
1st Call Consulting Pty Ltd
GPO Box 1917
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited
PO Box 1331
Parramatta NSW 2124

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers to 1st Call Consulting Pty Ltd, we hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current.

Policy Information as at 19 December 2017

Policy: Professional Indemnity Insurance;
Public Liability Insurance

Insured: Teresa (Tess) Brook T/As 1st Call Construction Pty Ltd

Client code: A9C B9128

Profession: Mediation, Independent Chairmanship, Adjudication, Arbitration, Dispute Resolution, Expert determination, Neutral Evaluation and Appraisal, Investigations, Conflict Management, Facilitation, Community Engagement, Training, Human Resources Consultancy, Coaching, Counselling, Business Mentoring, Restorative Process, (also includes pre-mediation engagement, communication with the parties setting up the mediation, the actual mediation sessions, private sessions and drafting the settlement agreement with the parties.)

Policy Number: 83MIS7179231

Period of Insurance: From 4:00pm 31st December 2017
To 4:00pm 31st December 2018

Insurer: Insurance Australia Limited trading as CGU Insurance
ABN: 11 000 016 722

Premium Paid: Yes

Important notes

- This certificate is a summary of cover only. Please refer to the Policy Wording and Schedule for its full terms and conditions.
- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the *Insurance Contracts Act 1984 (Cth)*.
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- This Certificate does not:
 - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient; or
 - amend, extend or alter the Policy.

PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY

Limit of Indemnity: \$10,000,000 any one claim, \$40,000,000 in the aggregate
Excess: \$1,000 per claim Insured, exclusive of costs and expenses
Retroactive Date: Unlimited, excluding known Claims and Circumstances

PUBLIC LIABILITY

Limit of Liability: \$20,000,000 Public Liability any one occurrence
\$20,000,000 Products and Advertising Liability any one occurrence
and in the aggregate
Excess: \$250 per claim per Insured

Further Information

Should you have any questions pertaining to the insured's cover we encourage you to contact the Client Executive who placed the cover direct. Their contact details appear below.

Kaite Bischoff
Client Executive
Aon Risk Services Australia Limited

Phone: 1800 020 339
Fax: +612 9891 6164
Email: kaite.bischoff@aon.com